07.04.2017 
17.00 hrs 

4. Date and Time of Technical Bid Opening 

10.04.2017 
12.00 hrs 

5. Cost of RFP Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five Thousand)  
(non-refundable) 

(Please refer to clause no. 9 for payment 
details) 

6. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

(Please refer to clause no. 9 for payment 
details) 

7. Place of opening of Bids National Housing Bank, 
Information Technology Department 
Head Office 
Core 5-A, 3rd Floor,India Habitat Centre, Lodhi 
Road, 
New Delhi – 110003 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDER

[...]

bid valid for shorter period shall be rejected by the bank as non-responsive. 

8. BID CURRENCY 

Prices shall be expressed in Indian Rupees only. 

9. BID EARNEST MONEY & COST OF RFP 

The bidder has to submit an RFP cost of Rs. 5,000 (Rs. Five Thousand) (non-refundable) & the bid 
earnest money deposit of Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) (refundable after 2 years of 
empanelment for successful bidders and after finalizing the selection process for unqualified 
bidders) by way of an e-payment in favour of National Housing Bank. The Accounts details are 
given below: 

1. Beneficiary Name: